

# **Vouchers and correspondence submitted by the State Roosevelt Memorial Commission A1459**

New York State Archives 222 Madison Avenue Albany, NY 12230

archref@nysed.gov

URL: <a href="http://www.archives.nysed.gov/">http://www.archives.nysed.gov/</a>

# **Table of Contents**

Overview of the Records	3
Scope and Contents	3
Use of Records	3
Access Terms	4

#### Overview of the Records

**Repository:** New York State Archives

**Summary:** This series consists of vouchers for expenses incurred by

Frederick Law Olmsted of the architectural firm of Olmsted Brothers. Olmsted was employed by the State Roosevelt Memorial Commission to design an educational building adjacent to the American Museum of Natural History. Also

included is correspondence about Olmsted's bills.

**Creator:** New York (State). Department of Audit and Control

**Title:** Vouchers and correspondence submitted by the State Roosevelt

Memorial Commission

Quantity: 0.2 cubic feet

Inclusive Date: 1932

Series: A1459

# **Scope and Content Note**

Series consists of vouchers for expenses incurred by Frederick Law Olmsted of the architectural firm of Olmsted Brothers.

Olmsted was employed by the State Roosevelt Memorial Commission to design an educational building adjacent to the American Museum of Natural History. Series includes correspondence about Olmsted's bills.

^ Return to Table of Contents

## **Use of Records**

#### **Access Restrictions**

There are no restrictions regarding access to or use of the material.

<sup>^</sup> Return to Table of Contents

### **Access Terms**

- Accounting
- New York (State)
- Finance, Public--New York (State)--Accounting
- Vouchers (sales records)
- New York State Roosevelt Memorial
- Olmsted, Frederick Law, 1822-1903.
- New York (State). Department of Audit and Control
- State Roosevelt Memorial Commission (N.Y.)
- New York (State). Comptroller's Office